Procurement Review Board shall promulgate rules and regulations 240 

that require the Department of Finance and Administration to 241 

conduct personal and professional services solicitations as 242 

provided in subparagraph (i) of this paragraph for those services 243 

in excess of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) for the 244 

Department of Marine Resources, the Department of Wildlife, 245 

H. B. No. 1322     *HR31/R2180* ~ OFFICIAL ~   

25/HR31/R2180 

PAGE 11 (ENK\JAB) 

Fisheries and Parks, the Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 246 

and the Mississippi Development Authority, with assistance to be 247

[...]

conduct personal and professional services solicitations for the 252 

Department of Marine Resources, the Department of Wildlife, 253 

Fisheries and Parks, the Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 254 

and the Mississippi Development Authority for those services in 255 

excess of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).  The 256 

Department of Finance and Administration shall make any 257 

submissions that are required to be made by other agencies to the 258 

Public Procurement Review Board for the Department of Marine 259 

Resources, the Department of Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks, the 260

[...]

bidder after advertising for competitive bids once each week for 530 

two (2) consecutive weeks in a regular newspaper published in the 531 

county or municipality in which such agency or governing authority 532 

is located.  However, all American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 533 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 534 

shall be bid.  All references to American Recovery and 535 

Reinvestment Act projects in this section shall not apply to 536 

programs identified in Division B of the American Recovery and 537 

Reinvestment Act. 538 

2.  Reverse auctions shall be the primary 539